An Opportunity to Serve Your County

EST. C O U N T Y . N C 1779

THERFORD

County government is the shared responsibility of elected officials, staff, and many citizens who serve on various boards and commissions. The participation of citizens is an integral part of the decision-making process the Commissioners use in striving to improve services to the residents of Rutherford County.

Vacancies have occurred on the following boards. Applications are being accepted and appointments will be made by the Rutherford County Board of Commissioners at a future meeting.

Workforce Development Board

Foothills Regional Commission Board of Directors

If you are interested in serving on one of the above boards/commissions, you may apply online at **<u>Rutherford County Boards and Commissions</u>** or by mailing to Clerk to the Board, Rutherford County Office Building, 289 North Main Street, Rutherfordton, NC 28139. The above website also introduces the wide range of boards and commissions on which citizens may serve.



COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Bryan King, *Chairman* | Alan Toney, *Vice Chairman* | Michael Benfield | David Hunt | Greg Lovelace Steve Garrison, *County Manager* | Hazel S. Haynes, *Clerk to the Board* | Richard Williams, *County Attorney*